

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Codar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 August 11, 1972

Mr. Alden Sutherland, Clk.-Treas. City Hall Lake Crystal, Minnesota 56055

Re: Docket Number A-1946 Ordinance Number 121

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State—
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Muricipality

24291

ORDINANCE NO. 121

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF LAKE CRYSTAL, MINNESOTA, TO INCLUDE CERTAIN FLATTED AND UNPLATTED LANDS.

SECTION 1. A petition has been filed with the governing body of the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota, by majority of the owners, in number and area, of the following described real estate lying and being in Garden City Township, Blue Earth County, to have such land included within the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota, to-wit:

That part of the north one-half of the northeast quarter of Section 6, Township 107 North, Range 28 west lying and being adjacent to and abutting upon the westerly city limits of the City of Lake Crystal, and lying southerly of the right of way of the Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railway Company, and lying northerly of Garden City Township Road #128 and of State Highway #60 except the following:

Beginning at the center of the road running east and west on the south line of the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter (NE¹/₄ NE¹/₄) of said section 6 at a point where said road intersects the east line of the Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railway Company right of way; thence east along the center of said road 409.9 feet; thence north to the southwesterly railroad right of way; thence westerly and southerly along said right of way to the place of beginning; also except:

Beginning at a point on the east line of said section 6, distant 50.5 feet southeasterly (measured at right angles) from the main track center line of the Chicago,

St. Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railway Company, as said main track is now located and established; thence southwesterly parallel with said main track center line to a point of intersection with the south line of the northeast quarter of the northeast quarter of said section

northeast quarter to a point distant 120 feet southeasterly (measured at right angles) from said main track center line; said point being also distant 260 feet, more or less, east from the southwest corner of said northeast quarter of the northeast quarter: thence northeasterly on an angle to the left of 27 for a distance of 705 feet to a point of curve curving to the right whose radius is 855.37 feet to the east line of siad section 6; thence north on said east line to the point of beginning;

SECTION 2. Copies of the petition have been filed with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Town Board of Garden City Township, Blue Earth County, Minnesota; a period of thirty days from and after such filing has passed and no written objections to said petition have been filed with the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota.

SECTION 3. The quantity of land embraced within the said petition and bounded as described is less than 200 acres.

SECTION 4. The City Council hereby determines that the annexation will be to the best interests of the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota and to the territory that is affected; that the territory described herein abuts upon the city and is so-conditioned as is proper to be subjected to city government, and lies wholly within Garden City Township, Blue Earth County, Minnesota.

SECTION 5. Therefore, the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota, hereby ordains and declares that the property hereinbefore described be and is hereby annexed to and included in the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota as effectually as if it had orginally been a part thereof.

SECTION 6. This ordinance shall be final and shall taken effect and be in force from and after a public hearing on the proposed annexation held after thirty days posted notice of such hearing, and from and after ten days form the passage and publication of this

ordinance, and after the filing of a certified copy thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Blue Ferth County Auditor, and the Minnesota Secretary of State.

Adopted by the City Council of Take Tristal Minnesota, Sept. 8, 1969.

Signed: At. Frencour.

Attest: Alden Sutherland, City Clerk

Published in the Lake Crystal Tribune, Lake Crystal, Minnesot Oct. 16, 1969.

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ELUE EARTH CITY OF LAKE CRYSTAL

Alden Sutherland, hereby services that the above is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 121 of the City of Lake Crystal, Minnesota, as cassed by the City Council and published in the Lake Crystal Tribune, and that he is the duly qualified clerk of said city.

Dated December 28th, 1970

Alvien Suther and

Settu !

#24291

STATE OF MINNESOTA DESCRIPTION OF STATE FILED

AUG 1 81972

Secretary of Sale